d:ishonestly passed for payment by the 	 . 	3 
Treasury Officers.. After passing t h e 

• . said RCC 'bills'the same, were sen tr to 
the •State Bank of India and their 
payment was made to the Treasury Peon, 
who brought . the total amount of 
Rs..2,96,51,677..52 (Rupees Two crores 
ninety six lakhs fifty one thousand six 
hundred seventy seven and paise fifty 
two only) against the said 16 RCC bills 
to the Office of the District 

• 	 Veterinary Officer, Barpeta..' 

x:i i - 	That the 'said amount brought to the 
office of District Veterinary Officer, 
Barpeta by the Treasury Peon was handed